Application for

4—\ >4 Ciry o Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department
/’) BRO KE.N ARROW 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Where opportunity lives

Contractual Changes

Contract Change Order #1

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

22020

Monday, February 9, 2026

Project Name: Wagoner County Trunk Sewer Project Number:
Project Location: Events Park Date of Application:
Contractor: Cherokee Pride Submitted By:

Harlan Yocham Jr.

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed and agreed upon
by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

1) Remaining bypass pumping amount due is $224,206.28. This is from the time the existing sewer was on bypass due to line failing.

2) Remobilization cost for boring contractor to come back out after demobilzing due to existing line failing.
3) Adding an additional manhole that was missed on the plans and lowering a manhole as well.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) 45 days added which will include days for coming back to tie-in a service line not on plans.

2)
Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: & Yes ) No O Other:
Work Order Quantities
Item# |(Spec) |Item Description » . Units Price Quantity Total Amount
1 Bypgss pumping remaining after 1st month paid from owner LS $22420628 1 $ 22420628
contingency
2 Remobilization of boring contractor LS $53,167.00 1 $ 53,167.00
3 Adding an additional manhole not on plans and lowering a manhole LS $28,582.00 1 $ 28,582.00
4 Funds available from unbilled line items LS -29.108.64 1 $ (29,108.64)
Total Change Cost: $ 276,846.64
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ - Original Contract Amount: $3,441,442.00
Current Change Order:  $ 276,846.64 Amended Contract Amount: $ 3,718.288.64
Total Cost of Change Orders: $ 276,846.64 Percent Change in Contract: 8.04%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 276.846.64 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 8.04%
Change Order Authorization
Change Order # 1 inthe sumof: § 276,846.64  has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:
. p” / 2 Z > 3
LONractor SUbmIting Lnange Uraer: ///’4/4, Lo Yo -j U /Z //{gl/ / 4/ ‘& ) / ‘72 C// > é
= Namé Signature 7 Dite
2/24/202
Construction Division Manager: Nathanael T. Kohl, PE NMM(’ {10('4’(’ /24/2026
Name Signature Date
[ ' 3/19/2026
Director of Engineering & Construction: Charlie Bright, PE UMW{M’ bﬂ?“
Name Signature Date
3/30/2026
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE M Sduﬁ/dl/
Name Signature Date
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon
Name Signaturc Date

This Change is Executed Through:

0 This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

or

2 This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Pagelofl



		2026-04-08T12:25:41-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




